FORM PTO-1619A

01-24-2001



101591711

Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office **PATENT**

1.13.	0
-------	---

A Prince	TOEMS!	PATENTS ONL	\mathbf{Y}		1.1 3.01
	dissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the	attach	ed original docu	iment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	e	Conveyance	Type		
⋉ New		✓ Assignm	nent	☐ Securit	ty Agreement
Resubmis) License		☐ Chang	e of Name
Documer	<u> </u>	☐ Merger		☐ Other	
	n of PTO Error			U.S. Gover	mment
	Reel # U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go				
–	e Document	—			
Reel #	Frame #		Depar	tmental File	☐ Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	☐ Mark if addition	nal nar	nes of conveyin	g parties attached
					Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Stefan MIKLOSKI				December 13, 2000
Name (line 2)				- 1	
, , ,					Effective Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Thomas SCHÜTT				December 13, 2000
Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addition	onal nar	mes of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	1) Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	ae 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	Kraillinger Str. 5				States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 2)					should be attached. (Designation must be a
Addi ess (inie 2)				<u> </u>	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Stockdorf	GERMANY		82131	
ŧ					
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	City sentative Name and Address		irst Rec	Zip Code eiving Party on	ly.
Domestic Repre			irst Rec		ly.
	sentative Name and Address		irst Rec		ly.
Name	sentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq.	Enter for the fi	irst Rec		ly.
Name Address (line 1)	sentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP	Enter for the fi	irst Rec		ly.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	sentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suit	Enter for the fi	irst Rec		ly.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	sentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suit McLean, VA 22102	Enter for the fi			ly.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	sentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suit McLean, VA 22102	Enter for the fi			ly.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneetts) missions to be recorded with required cover sneetts).

04 FC:581

		FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY			
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	i19 B	Pag	e 2	Patent and	ment of Commerce Frademark Office TENT	
Correspondent Name a	and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	703-790-9110		
Name D	avid S. Safran, Esc	1 .				
Address (line 1) N	ixon Peabody LLP	•				
Address (line 2) 8	180 Greensboro Dr	rive, Suite 800				
	IcLean, VA 22102					
Address (line 4)						
Address (me 4)						
	nter the total number acluding any attachr		ttached conveyan	ce document #	3	
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number((s)		Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
			n Number (DO NOT		nbers for the same property,).
	pplication Number(s	s)		Patent Numl	Der(s)	
09/656,241						
If this document is being application was signed by	filed together with a <u>ne</u> the first named execu	ew Patent Application ting inventor.	, enter the date the	patent N	Month Date Year	
Patent Cooperation Tr	reaty (PCT)					-
Enter PCT applicati		PCT	PCT		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application only if a U.S. Application of been assigned		РСТ	PCT	F	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the	e total number of p	operties involved	. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payme	nt: En	iclosed 🗷 Depo	sit Account 🛚			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment	by deposit account or i			4		
		Deposit Account N Authorization to cl		# ees: Yes □	 No □	
			Be manufulni i			
Statement and Signatu To the best of	ire [*] my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing	information is tru	ie and correct and	any	
attached copy indicated hero	is a true copy of the	original document.	Charges to depos	sit account are aut	horized, as	
	C#7F•	'A -£	D(A)			
David S. Safran Name of Pers	son Signing	_ Vand	Signature		January 12, 2001 Date	

PATENT REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH	
of Kraillinger Str. 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany	
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the Uni	ted States of

PIVOT DRIVE FOR A FRONT SIDE ROOF ROD OF A MOTOR VEHICLE OR A CONVERTIBLE FOLDING TOP

America, in and to

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on September 6, 2000, assigned Application No. 09/656,241, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH

			((Full Name)	(Signature)	
1.	Date: 13.12	2000	Inventor:	Stefan MIKLOSI	Stepa Tislay	
	Residence: Same	as Post Office A	ddress	Citizenship:	German	
	Post Office Addre	ss: Pläntschweg	79, 81247	München, Germany		
2.	Date:	12.2aw	Inventor:	Thomas SCHÜTT	Money Club	
	Residence: Same	as Post Office A	ddress	Citizenship:	German	
	Post Office Addre	ss: <u>Willy-Buch</u>	auer-Ring 2	1, 82256 Fürstenfeld	oruck, Germany	
3.	Date: 13.12.	2000	Inventor:			
	Residence: Same	as Post Office A	ddress	Citizenship:		
	Post Office Addre	ss:				
4.	Date:		Inventor:			
	Residence: Same	as Post Office A	ddress	Citizenship:		
	Post Office Addre	ss:				
Witness	(es)					
(All) _		1)		2)_		_
		3)	475	4)_		

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011441 FRAME: 0124